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Weds - Year 5/6 Boys Football Tournament  

Sport Stars Music Stars 

Bertie 

Coco 

Leah / Jacob 

Beech Class 

 
Our Attendance Superstars this 

week are….. 

Lost Property 

Lost Property will be emptied over the Easter 

Holidays, please have a look for any missing 

items at the end of today. 

  

Chestnut Grace 

Holly Hugo 

Oak Arham 

Beech Roseanna 

Birch Lily 

Willow Sienna 

This half term’s Value is…… KINDNESS 

 

 Eddie  Tillie 

 Callie  Alexis 

 Finn  Henry / George 

 Valentina   

Christmas Disco 

Put it in your diaries!!!! This year’s Christmas  

disco will be on Friday 5th December! Years 3/4 

will be at 5pm and Years 5/6 will be at 6.30pm. 

Please email us if you are able to volunteer 

Children In Need 
It was amazing seeing everyone in their 

spots and pjs today! We also hope  

everyone enjoyed the Joe Wicks 

workout! We are pleased to announce that we 

have managed to raise £133 for Children in Need! 

 

Cinema Trip 

Our Yellow House pupils did amazing last half term and 

won the most House Points! As a treat they were  

rewarded with a cinema trip and watched Flow. We 

hope they had a wonderful time!  

Who will win this half term??? 

Class Assemblies  
We will now be having weekly class assembles where 
we welcome parents to come in too! Assemblies will 

be at 10.45am and will be on the following days: 
 

• Thursday 27th November- Holly Class 

• Thursday 4th December- Oak Class  
• Thursday 11th December- Chestnut Class 

• Tuesday 13th January- Birch Class 

• Tuesday 20th January- Willow Class 
• Tuesday 27th January- Beech Class 

 
A new rota will be sent out after each class has had  

an assembly. 

Michael Rosen Poetry Day 
On Thursday 13th November the children all got to enjoy live 

lesson with Michael Rosen where he read lots of his funny food 

poems and answered questions. This inspired the children in the 

afternoon to write their own funny food poems based on his 

books. We all had lots 

of fun and giggles 

 making up silly rhymes. 

We then made them 

into our own books. 



14th Nov 2025 — Page 2 

SUMMER TERM 25/26 

Monday 13th April 2026 First Day of Term 

Tuesday 5th May 2026 Year 3/4 Football 

25th - 29th May 2026 Half Term 

Monday 1st June 2026 INSET Day 

Wednesday 17th June 2026 Athletics Competition  

22nd—26th June 2026 Year 6 IOW Residential 

Wednesday 1st July 2026 Cricket Competition  

Wednesday 22nd July 2026 Last Day of Term 

AUTUMN TERM 26/27 

Thursday 27th August 2026 INSET Day 

Friday 28th August 2026 INSET Day 

Tuesday 2nd September 2026 First Day of Term 

AUTUMN TERM 25/26 

Friday 5th December 2025 Christmas Disco 

Monday 8th December 2025 Flu Vaccinations 

Thursday 18th December Christmas Jumper Day 

Wednesday 17th December 2025 Christmas Community Dinner 

Thursday 18th December Christmas Lunch 

Friday 19th December 2025 Last Day of Term 

SPRING TERM 25/26 

Monday 5th January 2026 INSET Day 

Tuesday 6th January 2026 First Day of Term 

19th - 21st January 2026 Year 5 Bowles Residential 

16th - 20th February 2026 Half Term 

Tuesday 24th February 2026 Young Voices Concert 

Tuesday 3rd March 2026 Netball Competition 

Thursday 12th March 2026 Class Photos 

Thursday 26th March 2026 Year 3/4 Cross Country 

Friday 27th March 2026 Last Day of Term 


